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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS. = -

LILA DEEP TRUST

116, Sari RAMESH JHA: Will the Mlnlster in cha.rge of the Judicial Dapartinent be pleased to state— .-

{e) the total grose income from all'sources per annum of Lila, Deep -

A

Trust Estate from the time the Estate came into the possesslon of. thém :
Oﬂ]cml Trustee ]

(b) the total collectlon and management charges per annum durmg the above period of the said Trust Estate’; : LT

- (¢) the saving per annum during the a.bove period in the said: Trust
Estate ;

(d) whether any portion of the accumulated sa,vmgs of the sa.ld 'Tryst Estate has been utlhzed s0 far for any of the purposes of the-Tr uﬂta e \

(e, 1f the answer to clause (d) be in the aﬁ’irmatlve, What. are thel name or names of Institutions or the purposes for which the accumula,-
ted savings or any portion thereof has been utlhzed

SHRI SHIVANANDAN PRASAD MANDAL (a) (b) &nd (c) A stitement-is placed on the Library table.

-{d) and (¢) Rs. 17,000 is being pald annually out of the’ sa,vmgs of " othe estate in the followmg ma.nner -
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Cs NDII)ATES FOR 8. I OF EXCISE
199. Sert DEONARAIN YADAVA Wlll the Minister i ln oha.rge of the Excise be pleased to state—

n

(@) (£) the number and names of the candidates for . I; Exoise reoommended by the Superintendent of Exclse,
Commissioner, Palama.u ;

Pa.lamau to the Deputy .
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(n) the names- of four candidates who secured the hlghest. posltlon in: written exammatlon and thelr marks obtamed ‘

"' {b) () the total number a,nd names of candldates selected in the first selection ;

(#4) the total number a.nd names of ca.ndldates selected i in the final e‘lectlon :

-'.IJA (c) the grounds on which the Deputy Commissioner rejected the and:dates and selected only four out of eight ; .

_ (@) whether it is a fact that.the Deputy Commissioner rejected the Ml;;f of Shrlt?ttllmeshwm- P:lasa.d Singh Yadayv, although he at]ood gecond in thé competitive examination, on the ground that he r t .

nonipl of a Minister of-the Govemmentsg:f Bihar; P oduced a testl

- (e) if the answer to- cla,use (@) be in the negalive
8 Name' Wwas not recoumended 2 ’

'.»-.Ilsﬂ T g~ (a) and (b) T fe Tt i q'aﬁaﬁ
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the - reasons why :
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qeag—-ag FAEF qT@ st @ R g ama ¥ ar
& & fs *the Deputy Commissioner rejected the name of
~ Shri Bameshwar Singh Jadav ete. on the ground that he.

“produced 2 testlmomal of a Minister...” Y HT 3B a7 § & whethe1 this can be a orouud for re;ectmg a condidate ?
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: SPEAKER Thais question does not arise.

'_ | _SuBi BIRCHAND PATEL: " If the Chair has ruled out my supple~
mentary, then I have nothing to say. But I would like to mention L bhat I have not the least interest in the candld&te
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